



City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-207 Version: 2 Name:

Type:Informational ReportStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:3/31/2023In control:City Council

Title: A Resolution Confirming the Mayor's Appointment of Joel Pratt as Municipal Court Judge

Final action:

4/11/2023

Presenter:

4/11/2023

John Suthers, Mayor

Sponsors:

On agenda:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023 Pratt Muni Judge Resolution (002), 2. Associate Muni Court Judge (2023-15071)

Announcement, 3. Joel Pratt - Application - Final, 4. Signed Resolution No. 54-23.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/11/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A Resolution Confirming the Mayor's Appointment of Joel Pratt as Municipal Court Judge

Presenter:

John Suthers, Mayor

Summary:

City Charter § 4-40(f)(2) provides that the Mayor shall appoint Municipal Court Judges to serve at his pleasure, subject to confirmation by the concurring vote of a majority of the members of City Council. The duties of a Municipal Court Judge are outlined in Chapter 11 of City Code.

Background:

Mayor Suthers and Council Members Helms and Donelson conducted interviews upon the recommendation of three candidates from the Judicial Interview Panel, which consisted of five members. (Two municipal court judges and three community attorneys)

Previous Council Action:

N/A

Financial Implications:

If confirmed as Municipal Court Judge, Mr. Pratt will be paid \$590.90 per docket day prorated by the number of per docket days worked. Such pay is consistent with the rate of pay for other Municipal Court Judges.

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:

N/A

File #: 23-207, Version: 2

Stakeholder Process:

Joel Pratt has been selected for appointment by the Mayor through a competitive process in response to a job posting for a Per Diem Municipal Court Judge.

Alternatives:

Do not approve the resolution,

Proposed Motion:

Approve a Resolution Confirming the Mayor's Appointment of Joel Pratt as Municipal Court Judge

N/A